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SFC Prosecutes Suen Wai Hung and Liang Kin Wai for Short Selling

The SFC has successfully prosecuted Mr Suen Wai Hung, aformer licensed
representative of Sun Hung Kai Investment Services Limited, and Mr Liang Kin
Wai for short selling warrants.

An SFC investigation found that on 2 June 2006, Suen conducted personal trades
by selling various quantities of KC-C MOB@EC0608 and KC-HSBC@EC0609G
through three clients' accounts at Sun Hung Kai, when he knew that he did not
have sufficient warrants on hand (Note 1).

Suen’s act was in contravention of section 170 of the Securities and Futures
Ordinance. Section 170(1) prohibits the sale of securities when the person does not
have a presently exercisable and unconditional right to sell them.

Suen pleaded guilty to 13 summonses today before Mr Garry Tallentire, Principal
Magistrate at Eastern Magistracy. He was fined $32,500 in total and ordered to pay
investigation costs of $16,634 to the SFC.

In a separate investigation, the SFC found that from 1 September to 28 October
2005, Liang sold various quantities of 20 derivative warrants listed on the Stock
Exchange of Hong Kong when he did not have sufficient warrants on hand, making
atotal profit of $18,532.

Liang pleaded guilty to 11 summonses on 23 August 2007 before Mr Tallentire and
sentencing was adjourned to today. He was fined $27,500 in total and ordered to
pay investigation costs of $10,513 to the SFC.
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1. Investigation on Suen’ s unauthorised use of clients’ accountsis still on-going.
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